
2008 RASC TT Championship – Overall Results 

Below are the overall results of the 2008 RASC TT Championships. Winners are determined by the sum of the 
2 fastest times over the 18.9 mile course, added to the time for the hill TT. Many thanks to Mario Minelli and 
Jeremy Ekman for all their work in organizing and running these events. 

Overall 
Place             

  Name #1- 18.9 mi #2- 18.9 mi #3- 18.9 mi Hill TT Total Time 
              
  WOMEN            
1st Christy Scherger0:00:00 0:54:26 0:53:51 0:10:36 1:58:53 
2nd Joanna Hall 0:00:00 0:55:43 0:53:03 0:10:32 1:59:18 
3rd Pattie Ekman 1:04:01 1:00:49 0:00:00 0:12:50 2:17:40 
  Dawn Johnson 1:12:37 0:00:00 1:18:15 0:00:00 0:00:00 
  Wendy Nevala 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:00:58 0:00:00 0:00:00 
  Diana Koepp 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:12:51 0:00:00 
              
  MEN AERO           
1st Mario Minelli 0:46:12 0:45:08 0:00:00 0:08:41 1:40:01 
2nd Bill Morice   0:45:46 0:46:19 0:08:55 1:41:00 
3rd Todd Aguilar 0:50:21 0:00:00 0:50:01 0:10:00 1:50:22 
  Mederic Hall 0:00:00 0:52:11 0:53:21 0:10:04 1:55:36 
  Kris Koepp 0:00:00 0:52:41 0:52:13 0:10:57 1:55:51 
  Bill Joppa   0:52:43 0:53:14 0:10:38 1:56:35 
  Ed Younk 0:00:00 0:53:41 0:52:48 0:10:23 1:56:52 
  Jeremy Ekman 0:53:56 0:00:00 0:54:50 0:09:49 1:58:35 
  Jason Gillmore 0:56:24 0:56:40   0:12:10 2:05:14 
  Kelly Ohara 1:01:19   1:01:35 0:12:55 2:15:49 
  Joe Moyer 0:00:00 0:44:15 0:00:00 0:08:51 0:00:00 
  Nick Mack 0:57:30 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 
  Mark Carey 0:52:30 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 
  Chris Koch 0:49:25 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 
  Peter Maves 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:49:13 0:00:00 0:00:00 
              
  MEN STOCK           
1st Jim Thornton 0:50:08 0:48:14 0:00:00 0:09:32 1:47:54 
2nd Ed Fick 0:00:00 0:59:35 0:56:09 0:10:54 2:06:38 
  Eric Applen 0:50:33 0:00:00 0:50:40 0:00:00 0:00:00 
  James Luke 1:04:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 
  Trevor Olson 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:48:52 0:00:00 0:00:00 
              
  FIRST TIMERS           
1st Mike Achor   0:57:05 0:56:19 0:11:33 2:04:57 
2nd Matt Bruzek   1:00:51 0:58:56 0:12:05 2:11:52 

 

 

 



RASC 2008 TT Championship - Results of Aug 19th TT 

Well, good news and bad news from the August 19th TT. The good news is that the really rough part of CR3 
has been repaved making our TT route a very nice one. The bad news is that it was being repaved DURING this 
week's TT. Luckily, we discovered this in time to send a car out to reroute the course back down the trail 
instead of CR3 (at least most everyone got rerouted). It was our best turnout this week, with 20 people riding. 
Timing this week was a bit of a challenge. In order to keep to the planned series, what we did was to use the 
average speeds from this week to calculate what each rider's time would have been had the course been the 
planned 18.9 miles. So, the times here are longer than the actual measured time. Next week we have the hill TT 
with a nice 3.39 mile ride from our usual starting point to the top of Genoa. 

  

Tuesday, August 19, 
2008     

18.9 (prorated from 18.2)     
Sunny, 81 deg., wind 4mph SSE  
      
      
Rider Elapsed Average 
  Time Speed (mph) 
WOMEN OPEN     
Joanna Hall 0:53:03 21.38 
Christy Scherger 0:53:51 21.06 
Wendy Nevala 1:00:58 18.60 
Dawn Johnson 1:18:15 14.49 
      
MEN AERO     
Bill Morice 0:46:19 24.48 
Peter Maves 0:49:13 23.04 
Todd Aguilar 0:50:01 22.67 
Kris Koepp 0:52:13 21.72 
Ed Young 0:52:48 21.48 
Bill Joppa 0:53:14 21.30 
Mederic Hall 0:53:21 21.26 
Jeremy Ekman 0:54:50 20.68 
Jason Gillmore 0:57:07 19.85 
Kelly Ohara 1:01:35 18.41 
      
FIRST TIMER / 
NEWBIE     

Mike Achor 0:56:19 20.14 
Matt Bruzek 0:58:56 19.24 
      
MEN STOCK     
Trevor Olson 0:48:52 23.21 
Eric Applen 0:50:40 22.38 
Ed Fick 0:56:09 20.20 
Jim Thornton DNF  Mechanical 
 
RASC 2008 TT Championship - Results of August 12th TT 



Excellent riding in last nights time trial! Perfect racing conditions and sheer determination helped shave time off 
last weeks results as nearly everyone that raced the week before brought their time down. Next Tuesday, August 
19th, is the third and last race on the 18.9 mile course (you keep your best two results if you race all three). The 
fourth and final race in the series will take place on August 26th: a 3.39 mile race from Douglas to the top 
Genoa Hill ! Even if you won't complete the series (two of 3 on the long course plus the Hill TT) please try to 
challenge yourself in one or both of the last two events. 

  

              
  
              
Date Tuesday, August 12, 2008      
Total Distance 
(mi) 18.9           

Conditions Partly cloudy, 72 deg., wind calm     
              
  Rider Elapsed Average       

    Time Speed 
(mph)       

  WOMENS OPEN           
  Christy Scherger 0:54:26 20.83       
  Joanna Hall 0:55:43 20.35       
  Pattie Ekman 1:00:49 18.65       
  Dawn Johnson DNF- Mechanical       
              
  MEN AERO           
  Joe Moyer 0:44:15 25.63       
  Mario Minelli 0:45:08 25.13       
  Bill Morice 0:46:16 24.51       
  Mederic Hall 0:52:11 21.73       
  Kris Koepp 0:52:41 21.52       
  Bill Joppa 0:52:43 21.51       
  Ed Young 0:53:41 21.12       
  Jason Gilmore 0:56:40 20.01       
  Kelly O'hara 1:08:50 16.47 (flatted, but finished)   
              

  FIRST 
TIMER/NEWBIE           

  Mike Aachor 0:57:05 19.87       
  Matt Bruzek 1:00:51 18.64       
              
  MEN STOCK           
  Jim Thornton 0:48:14 23.51       
  Ed Fick 0:59:35 19.03       
              

 

 
RASC 2008 TT Championship - Results of August 5th TT 
 



Date Tuesday, August 05, 2008     
Total Distance (mi) 18.9     
Conditions Sunny, 81 deg., NW wind 8     
        
        
  Rider Elapsed Average  Time Speed (mph) 
  Womens Open     
  Pattie Ekman  1:04:01    17.71 
  Dawn Johnson 1:12:37    15.62 
        
  MEN AERO     
  Mario Minelli  0:46:12    24.55 
  Bill Morice  0:47:17    23.98 
  Chris Koch  0:49:25    22.95 
  Todd Aguilar  0:50:21    22.52 
  Mark Carey  0:52:30    21.60 
  Bill Joppa  0:53:48    21.08 
  Jeremy Ekman 0:53:56    21.03 
  Jason Gilmore 0:56:24    20.11 
  Nick Mack  0:57:30    19.72 
  Kelly Ohara  1:01:19    18.49 
        
  FIRST TIMER/NEWBIE     
  Matt Bruzek  1:04:12    17.66 
        
  MEN STOCK     
  Jim Thornton  0:50:08    22.62 
  Eric Applen  0:50:33    22.43 
  Mike Aachor  0:58:22    19.43 
  James Luke  1:04:47    17.50 


